TTeemmppeerraattuurree CCoonnttrroolllleerr
OOffffeerrss FFlleexxiibbiilliittyy
aanndd EExxppaannddeedd
CCoommmmuunniiccaattiioonnss
OOppttiioonnss
Watlow’s new SERIES N7 temperature controllers provide
ample flexibility for use in a broad range of applications. The
controllers feature expanded communication options as well

• Optional I/O 14 pin connector housing – 43025-1400
• Pins – 43030-0007
High Voltage Module Adder Board Ordering Information
• A007-2660-0000 – Two SSRs
• A007-2660-0001 – Two SSRs and four mechanical
relays
• A007-2660-0002 – Six SSRs
• A007-2660-0003 – Four SSRs and 2 mechanical relays
• A007-2660-0004 – Two SSRs and four no-arc relays
Vertical View with
Add-on Modules
(exploded view)
Dimensions
Ethernet Add-on Module
Relay/High-Voltage Output
Add-on Module
Ordering Information
SSEERRIIEESS NN77 NN77    --       --
Up to four channels of
microprocessor-based time and
temperature control: 24VÅ(ac)
power input
AAbbbbrreevviiaattiioonn ffoorr ccuussttoommeerr nnaammee
IInnppuutt 11 aanndd IInnppuutt 22
1 = Dual thermocouple
2 = Input 1 thermocouple / input 2
process input
3 = Input 1 thermocouple / input 2 RTD
4 = Dual process inputs
5 = Input 1 RTD / input 2 process input
6 = Dual RTD inputs
IInnppuutt 33 aanndd IInnppuutt 44
0 = None
1 = Input 3 and 4 thermocouples
2 = Input 3 process / input 4 thermocouple
input
3 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 thermocouple
4 = Input 3 process input / input 4
process input
5 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 process input
6 = Input 3 RTD / input 4 RTD
PPrroocceessss OOuuttppuuttss,, EEvveenntt IInnppuuttss aanndd
CCoonnttrrooll OOuuttppuuttss
0 = No events or process outputs
1 = 4 event inputs (rated @ 0 to 30V or contact
closure) and 2 control outputs
(rated for 5V @ 30mA)
2 = Current output 1 (0 to 20mA) with 4 event
inputs and 2 control outputs
3 = Current outputs 1 and 2 (both are rated
0 to 20mA) with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
4 = Current output 1 and dc output 2
(rated 0 to 10V) with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
5 = DC output (rated 0 to 10V) with 4 event
inputs and 2 control outputs
6 = DC outputs 1 and 2 with 4 event inputs and
2 control outputs
7 = DC output 1 and current output 2 with
4 event inputs and 2 control outputs
AAdddd oonn EEtthheerrnneett MMoodduullee
0 = None
1 = Ethernet module board
AAdddd oonn HHiigghh VVoollttaaggee MMoodduullee
0 = None
1 = 2 SSRs (rated at 0.4A, normally open)
2 = 2 SSRs and 4 mechanical relays (rated at 8A,
normally open)
3 = 6 SSRs
4 = 4 SSRs and 2 mechanical relays
DDiissppllaayy OOppttiioonnss ((HHoorriizzoonnttaall oorr VVeerrttiiccaall))
1 = Vertical
2 = Horizontal left
3 = Horizontal right
CCuussttoomm SSooffttwwaarree aanndd OOppttiioonnss DDeessiiggnnaattoorr
XX= Made to order control, code number assigned
by factory
YYoouurr AAuutthhoorriizzeedd WWaattllooww DDiissttrriibbuuttoorr iiss::
5-pin Master
Communications Port
Input 2
14 Pins
9-pin Slave
Communications Port
Input 3
16 Pins